

Home of: Bellevue, Gretna, La Vista, Offutt AFB, Papillion, Springfield www.sarpymuseum.org

Sarpy County Historical Society 2402 Clay Street Bellevue, NE 68005 (402) 292-1880

Director: Ben Justman

Board of Directors:

President Brenda Carlisle

Treasurer Alan Colson

Secretary Linda Iske

Board Members

Becky Cox Paul Hartnett Kay Holst Ben Mathewson David Reyes Tess Sykes Barb Vaughn Cornelia Vremes Wayne Woodard



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Melissa Nelson Sarpy County Museum 402-292-1880 museum@sarpymuseum.org

SARPY COUNTY MUSEUM KIDS WORK DAY

Sarpy County Museum is hosting The Way Kids Work on Saturday, December 19th from 10 a.m. to 12 p.m. Children and families are welcomed to this free program, being held in conjunction with the "The Way We Worked", a Smithsonian Institution traveling exhibition currently being hosted by the museum.

Each area of the museum will feature a station on various ways Americans work. Children can build a skyscraper, see how far paper airplanes fly, explore the museum, make a toy doll and learn about Sarpy County history. Children can create their Superhero-themed activity. Children can create their own community helper hat and discover how and why we work. All items made can be taken home for future play.

About the Sarpy County Museum

The Sarpy County Museum, incorporated in 1953, is committed to protecting, preserving and promoting Sarpy County's rich history. It does this by hosting a variety of free programs, archiving local records and assisting with genealogy research. The museum is generously funded by Sarpy County and continues to rely on donations from members, volunteers and community supporters. The museum is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization. For more information, contact the Sarpy County Museum, 402-292-1880 or <u>museum@sarpycountymuseum.org</u>.

###